I

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION [ < 567 4 4 6 <UT161B>DEPT2234>AMP16926>U.ECN

|

|

|

| PART ~gy| FIRST TERMINAL NAME: CRIMPING DATA

| NUMBER USED AMPLIVAR SPLICE TRE S1ZE 0
| 567446-1 | A | 854400-1 62307 || "AD LTR | CRIMP HEIGHT CMA J
| 567446 -2 | B | 565435-5 A 072 4400-5000 (13%) o D
: B . 0B7 3400-4200 (14) 59 A
| C . 062 2400-3200 (1B) 68

: D . 057 1400-2200 (18) 67

: SRIMP e TyPE S ANGE ANl 1T -] -] 8 532655~ 1 VALVE ASSY 66

| E WI1RE 110 F 1400-5000 CMA gi 5
: AMP—-0-LECTRIC™ MACHINE GUARD (REF) INSUL - - - 63

: FEED APPL INST SET UP GAGE LAYOUT — 1 — A 237381 QAUICK DISCONNECT 2
8 .315  |ATB0O33 - - - [15.00 IN | A 27319-4 TUBING, POLY-FLO 1/4 DIA| 61

- 585 WIRE STRIP LENGTH - -1 - A 222946 ELBOW, TUBING 1/BNPT - 174 T | BO
i ~1 | EADMAKER ATRFEED tlrrip-1A 462926-1 CAP, RAM EE

- gil TERM APPL SPEC - —2 | AMP-0O-LECTRIC ATRFEED LA S S 45373671 HOUSING gf

. Bz8 AIR BLAST 125 55

- 3.p 124 54—
gt 123 Al 1T 1] -8 4606807 FEED FINGER ASSY 53
BN 122 52

- z2b 121 51
<83 120 50

| = B 119 1 1 - | A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER (5/16-24x1.00) | 49

o 280 118 -] - ¢ 455350-1 AIR BLAST ASSY 48

B 117 1 - -] A 24042-2 VALVE, SHUT OFF 47
£ 116 | - | - | B 589446-2 TUBE, AIR BLAST 46

| 1 -] -] A 21018-6 NUT, HEX, #8 115 1 ] -] A 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45

: 1 -] -] A 21055-6 WASHER, FLAT, #8 114 1 1| -] ¢ 459586- 1 RAM 44

| 4 1 4] - | A 22260-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO.B)RET PL | 113 1 ] -] A 5301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ©
| 112 1 ] -] A 5301241 WASHER, RAM 42

| 1 - - A 2-21000-9 SCR,SHC (8-32 X .35) STRIP GUIDE| 111 T T - C 6902231 DISC, SPACER 41

: 4 1 4] - | A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO.8) SHEAR BL| 110 1 ] -] A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40

| 109 1 ] -] A 5301701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

| 2 | 2] - | A 21018-4 NUT, HEX (4-40) DRAG 108 38

| 107 1 1 | -] D 530141-6 DISC, WIRE 37

| 106 1 ] -] A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

: 2 | 2] - | A 21022-2 NUT,HEX SL (8-32)DRAG STUD| 105 1 1 | - | B 5302121 POST, RAM 35

| 104 34

| 103 33

| D 2 | 2| - | A 4-21078-8 SKT SKT SET (4-40x.75)DRAG | 102 32 |{]
: 1 1 - A 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20%x.25 YRAM| 101 31

| TO TERMINATOR & 2 | 2] - | A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE | 100 30

| ag 29

| @ CASTING 11 ] -] B 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 98 1 1 | - | B 3-630451-9 SPACER, STRIPPER 28

| 97 1 1 | - | B 460276~ 1 STRIPPER 27

| 2 | 2] - | A 1-21002-6 SCR, BHC (6-32x.25) GUIDE PLATE | 96 1 1 | - | D 4595841 PLATE, BASE 26

| 2 | 2] - | A 8-21002-9 SCR, BHC (8-32x1.00)STRIPPER | 95 2 [ 2] -] A 22354-8 DRAG, STUD 25

| 6 | 6 | - | A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 75) CAP 94 1 1] -] ¢ 4629311 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

| 2 | 2] - | A 2-22733-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 38 LW ANVIL | 93 1 1 | - | B 4629321 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23

| 4 | 4] - | A 3-21002-3 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.50)ST 6D PL| 92 2 [ 2] -] A 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22

: 3 3 - A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62) HS6 91 21 | B
| 30 1 ] -] A 462925~ 1 DRAG, STOCK 20

| 89 1 1 | - | B 462929-3 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19

| 88 1 1 | - | B 462930-3 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18

| a7 17

| > [ 2 | - [ A 2-21000-6 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 38) STRIP GUIDE | 86 T

I 3 4 - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.S0)PLATE, STRIP HOLO 85 15

| 54 14

| 83 13

| 82 12
B 81 AN 1 | -] D 459583-3 BODY, ANVIL 11
s 2l 2| - | A 1-21000-9 SCR,SKT CAP (6-32x.38) PLATE RET| 80 10 —
B 1| -] - 1o 460980-2 GUARD ASSY 79 N 1 | - | B 459684-3 PLATE GUIDE, RETAINING | 9
T 1] -] - ]¢ 1-465184-7 LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 K 1| -] ¢ 459582-4 ANVIL 8
P * Trademark of AMP Incorporated REF|REF| - | B 852931-2 CRIMPER LUBRICANT 77 /N1 1 | - | B 459581 -1 BLADE, SLUG 7

- E 76 1 |11 -18B 459580- 1 PLATE , RET 5

o >ss Al 1] 1] -] 8B 4602771 AIR FEED ASSY 75 1 ] -] A 461690-1 SPACER, AIR FEED 5
oIz -] A 590603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 74 4

- Es 11 ] -] A 23030-1 SCR, SKT CAP (6-32x.25)CP DSC| 73 1 1 | - | B 4595871 GUIDE, CRIMPER 3

. 2fg A 2 | 2] - | A 4-21000-3 SCR, SHC (10-32X2.00) AIR FD| 72 >

| agd RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 1 | - | A 22317-3 ELBOW, COPPER TUBE 71 AN 1] - ¢ 4595851 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

: gé% A GREASE LIGHTLY. -2 -1 | U/M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTIGN ]LEM -2 =1 | UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTIGN ]LEM

| EIE: A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING I --4— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) I I I I --— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| EHZ QTY REGQGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST

- APPLICATOR IN AMP-O-LECTRIC MACHINE. e Tons TN [NemEs TMATL - TR - =T -

Bz /A SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS D T SoAE e - - -

| iy g OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 2/28/92|APP 3-6-93

8% 5 PLC DEG =35 P.MATHIAS B.WOLF BRAE> P Incorporated

I §§§ ToC 3 pLC DEC +— CHK 3-3-92 REL 3-9-93 Harrlsburg, PA 17105-3608

I §2§ A 4 PLC DEC +-— NAMEC.ERISI"'IAN B.McPHERSON N

: %E% oIST B ECN 0150-4607-93 TB | 6-93 QEE:;EiE;T_URE: —\/‘ END FEED HDM APPLICATOR MINI APPL

- 55 (66 [FITTeT reviston recom aer Tonre | Suab eotea n S8 | = | D [ 567446 RCAN

| AP 3308 REV 12-83 N 11 0N 1993 [ 122740 AMP16926 | P ‘

|



